Archltetsts
404 Eamt Wmcling Ml Faad

Contractor: Lobar, Inc.

Address: One Old Mill Road

Address:

City, State, ZIP: Dillsburg, PA 17019

The contract is changed as follows

Crabtree, Rohrbaugh & Assnctates

Mechanicsburg, Pannsybvania 17055
phone: (717} 458-0272 - fax: | ?17}453 0047

Project : Wellsville E.S. Add. & Renov.

Add
Deduct

Address:

Change Order No:
Date:
Architect's Project No:

Contract Type:
Contract Date:

8.
5/18/2017
2812

General Construction
1/0/1900

CREDIT $300.00 o delete top cab

inet #307 and bottom cabinet #206 in Nurse Area B110.

Additional Documentation Attached

This Change Order is not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, and Contractor.

Original Contract Amount

Net Change by previous Change Orders
Contract Amount prior to this Change Order

Net Change by this Change Order

Contract Amount after this Change Order

Contract Time adjustment as a res
Date of Substantial Completicn as

Architect

Crabfree Rohrbaugh & Assoc.
401 East Winding Hill Road
Third Floor

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

By: C;}’ﬂgww)_??(

Date: ’5//3//7

ult of this Change Order
of this Change Order

Contractor
Lobar, Inc.
One Old Mili Road

Dillsburg, PA 17019

Date: 5 !21?7\‘ \ ,)

4,734,000.00
36,797.22
4,770,797.22
(300.00)
4,770,497.22

A H H

0 Days

Owner
No. York County School Dist.
150 S. Baltimore Street

Dillsburg, PA 17019

By:

Date:




| Change Reqtiest I

To: Robert Taylor Number: 00013

Northern York Co. School Dist. Date: 5/17/2017

149 S. Balitmore Street Job: 16043 Wellsville Elementary School
Dillsburg, PA 17019 Owner Contract #:

Ph: Phone: 717-432-9728

Description:  Delete casework in nurse area

SUBCONTRACT

Reed Associates Inc. Credit to delete top cabinet #307 and bottom cabinet #206 in Nurse area B110. ($300.00)
Subtotal ($300.00)
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT COST: ($300.00)
Summary
Subcontract ($300.00)
Subtotal: ($300.00)
The total AMOUNt 10 Provide This WOTK IS ... et e e st st sa e bt se e e sas et esssn et e ea s seanabessanabeaatetesnsesanseebeste ($300.00)

Only the work specifically detailed and priced above is included in this proposal. Any other work required is not included. This proposal is valid
for fifteen (15) calendar days. We can proceed with this additional work as soon as written authorization as provided by the Confract
documents is received. This additional work will require a 0 day(s) time extension.

Any costs incurred as a result of a time extension will be compiled and submitted for reimbursement. It is expressly understood between the
Owner and Lobar, Inc. that the costs reflected in this additional work compensate Lobar, Inc. for the material and labor costs, including
appropriate markups for overhead and profit to perform the described work. Lobar, Inc. expressly reserves its right to submit a claim pursuant
to the Contract documents to recover costs associated with any delay, inefficiency or acceleration associated with the performance of the
described work.

If you have any questions, please contact me at Ph: 717-432-9728

Thank you




’ Change Reguest I

00013

Dustyn Speelman

Page 2 of 2




